To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre
Cannock Road
Penkridge

Stafford

ST19 5DT

7t May 2021

Please see below Planning Applications received to date. Can you please forward any comments
you have to the office NO LATER THAN Thursday 13t May 2021.

Yours faithfully
Lesley Hough

Parish Administrator

1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC:

Our Ref

34

35

36

37

38

SSC Ref

21/00402/FUL

21/0081/FUL

21/00442/FUL

21/00491/FUL

21/00445/FUL

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COUNCIL

Address

Grange Farm
Levedale Road

7 Rodbaston Drive

25 Prospero Close

9 Orchard Crescent

4 The Flax Ovens

Detail

Erection of Equestrian
Stable Building &
Associated
Curtilage/Landscaping

Proposed Ground Floor &
First Floor Extension

Two Storey Side
Extension, New Garage
and Single Storey Link
with internal Modification
& Associated Works

Proposed Single Storey
Side &Rear Extension

Increase Ridge Height of
Main Dwelling to
Accommodate rooms in
The Roof

[a] Toreceive and consider a Premises License Application for TFM Farm and Superstore Limited,
Stone Cross and to note the final date for submissions is 28" May.

STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

[a] Toreceive a Road Traffic Regulation Order for Boscomoor Lane, Otherton Lane, Fairfield Lane
and Lynehill Lane and to note the Order will commence on 17" May 2021.

DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING

TBA



