Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre Cannock Road Penkridge Stafford ST19 5DT

7th May 2021

To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

Please see below Planning Applications received to date. Can you please forward any comments you have to the office **NO LATER THAN Thursday 13th May 2021**.

Yours faithfully Lesley Hough Parish Administrator

1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC:

0 . D . (000 D 1	A .1.1	D . L . "	
Our Ref	SSC Ref	Address	Detail	
34	21/00402/FUL	Grange Farm Levedale Road	Erection of Equestrian Stable Building & Associated Curtilage/Landscaping	
35	21/0081/FUL	7 Rodbaston Drive	Proposed Ground Floor & First Floor Extension	
36	21/00442/FUL	25 Prospero Close	Two Storey Side Extension, New Garage and Single Storey Link with internal Modification & Associated Works	
37	21/00491/FUL	9 Orchard Crescent	Proposed Single Storey Side &Rear Extension	
38	21/00445/FUL	4 The Flax Ovens	Increase Ridge Height of Main Dwelling to Accommodate rooms in The Roof	

2. SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COUNCIL

[a] To receive and consider a Premises License Application for TFM Farm and Superstore Limited, Stone Cross and to note the final date for submissions is 28th May.

3. STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

[a] To receive a Road Traffic Regulation Order for Boscomoor Lane, Otherton Lane, Fairfield Lane and Lynehill Lane and to note the Order will commence on 17th May 2021.

4. <u>DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING</u> TBA